# CH \$140.00 45913

ETAS ID: TM455707

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	<b>Execution Date</b>	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association, as Administrative Agent		12/22/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GO WIRELESS, INC.		
Street Address:	9970 W. Cheyenne Avenue		
City:	Las Vegas		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89129		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4591322	GOMOBL
Registration Number:	4350387	GOMOBL
Serial Number:	86073806	GOWIRELESS
Registration Number:	4350107	WIRELESS TO GO
Serial Number:	87041586	GOWIRELESS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214.745.5370

**Email:** jmuennink@winstead.com **Correspondent Name:** Jan Muennink c/o Winstead PC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 131851
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58523-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jan Muennink
SIGNATURE:	/jan muennink/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Executed Discharge of Security Interest - Trademarks (Go Wireless)-v1#page1.tif source=Executed Discharge of Security Interest - Trademarks (Go Wireless)-v1#page2.tif

source=Executed Discharge of Security Interest - Trademarks (Go Wireless)-v1#page3.tif

source=Executed Discharge of Security Interest - Trademarks (Go Wireless)-v1#page4.tif

# DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

Dated: December 22, 2017

WHEREAS, GO WIRELESS, INC., a Nevada corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), granted a security interest to U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Grantee</u>"), in the United States trademarks listed in <u>Exhibit A-1</u> and <u>Exhibit A-2</u> attached hereto and in the other collateral (collectively, the "<u>Collateral</u>") pursuant to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of April 14, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, a Trademark Security Agreement (the "Existing Trademark Agreement") given by the Grantor in favor of the Grantee with respect to the marks listed in Exhibit A-1 was entered into on April 14, 2016, and was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on April 15, 2016, and such recordation is located on Reel 5772 at Frame 0301 of the USPTO, as supplemented by that certain Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement (the "Supplemental Trademark Agreement", together with the Existing Trademark Agreement, collectively, the "Trademark Agreement") given by the Grantor in favor of the Grantee with respect to the marks listed in Exhibit A-2 was entered into on October 12, 2016, and was recorded in the records of the USPTO on October 12, 2016, and such recordation is located on Reel 5897 at Frame 0926 of the USPTO; and

**WHEREAS**, the Grantee desires to release the marks listed in <u>Exhibit A-1</u> and <u>Exhibit A-2</u> from the Trademark Agreement.

**NOW THEREFORE**, to all who it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the payment to the Grantee with respect to the indebtedness described in the Security Agreement, the Grantee hereby (a) releases and discharges all the security interests granted by the Trademark Agreement, being the security interests granted in respect of the trademarks and all other Collateral, and (b) acknowledges, confirms and agrees that the Trademark Agreement is discharged, released and terminated and of no further force or effect.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank]

4842-6616-0729\1

#### GRANTEE:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By:

Kyle E. Orrock, Vice President

### EXHIBIT A-1

Trademark	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
GOMOBL	REGISTERED	85967876	24-JUN-2013	4591322	26-AUG- 2014
GOMOBL	REGISTERED	77678482	25-FEB-2009	4350387	11-JUN- 2013
GOWIRELESS	PUBLISHED (PENDING)	86073806	24-SEP-2013		

## EXHIBIT A-2

Trademark	Status	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date/Filing Date
WIRELESS TO GO	REGISTERED	85758487	4350107	11-JUN-2013
GOWIRELESS	APPLICATION	87041586		18-MAY- 2016

**RECORDED: 12/22/2017**